ORD-2014-0698 (SW-14-08)
CAP

REPORT OF THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION FOR SIGN WAIVER SW-14-08

Location:

Real Estate Number:

Waiver Sought:

Current Zoning:

Current Land Use Category:

Planning District:

Planning Commissioner:

City Council Representative:

Owner:

Agent:

Staff Recommendation:

DECEMBER 2, 2014

111990 Beach Boulevard.
Between Pemberton Street & Huffman Boulevard

167064-0030

1) Increase the maximum size of the sign from 24
square feet to 30 square feet 2) allow for internal
illumination & 3) reduce front setback from 10 feet
to O feet

Residential Medium Density — D (RMD-D)
Medium Density Residential (MDR)

District 3, Southeast

Dow W. Peters, Il

The Honorable Richard Clark, District 3

Leonardo Simpser

750 B Street, #3020

San Diego, CA 92101

Randall Taylor

4162 St. Augustine Road

Jacksonville, FL 32207

APPROVE

GENERAL INFORMATION

Application for Sign Waiver Ordinance 2014-0698 (SW-14-08) seeks to allow for a larger new
sign at 11990 Beach Boulevard, internally illuminated and closer to Beach Boulevard. The site is
a multifamily complex, which has an existing sign set back from Beach Boulevard. The
applicant is requesting to have the sign with a zero foot setback from Beach Boulevard, to
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change the new sign to internally illuminated, and to allow the sign to go from 24 square feet, to

30 square feet. The property is in the Residential Medium Density - B (RMD-B) Zoning

District, but is surrounded on three sides, along Beach Boulevard, buy Community / Commercial

General — 1 (CCG-1). The CCG-1 sign requirements allow for both larger signs than RMD-B,
and also allow for internal illumination.

NOTICE TO OWNER / AGENT

Section 656.1310, Ordinance Code, sets forth procedures and criteria for evaluating waivers of
the Part 13 sign regulations. Section 656.1302 of the Ordinance Code defines a sign as “a
painting, structure, projected image, or device which is placed, erected, or constructed or
maintained on or in the ground or water, or on or outside of an enclosed building, boat, ship,
vessel or other object or structure or affixed or painted on or inside an exterior window of a
building for the purpose of display, information, advertisement or attraction of the attention of
persons, including posters, pictures, pictorial or reading matter and a letter, word, model, device
or representation used in the nature of an advertisement, announcement, attraction or
direction...”

STANDARDS, CRITERIA AND FINDINGS

Pursuant to Section 656.1310(a) and Section 656.133(c), Ordinance Code, an Application for
Sign Waiver shall be evaluated in relation to the spirt and intent of the Zoning Code, considering
the following criteria as applicable:

1. The effect of the sign waiver is compatible with the existing contiguous signage or zoning
and consistent with the general character of the area considering population, density,
scale, and orientation of the structures in the area;

Yes. The subject property is in a Residential Medium Density zoning district, which is
surrounded on all sides that front on Beach Boulevard by CCG-1 zoning. The
surrounding signs, as noted below, are larger, and all internally illuminated. A larger and
internally illuminated sign would not be out of character with the surrounding signs, and
the reduction in setback would make the sign more visible, and help compensate for the
overall reduced height requirements in RMD-B of 20 feet, as opposed to 50 feet in the
CCG-1 zoning district. Although the sign would be closer to the right of way when
completed, the actual street and sidewalk are significantly farther from the site of the
proposed sign then the edge of the right of way, so therefore it is not anticipated that the
new sign location would interfere with visibility.

2. The result will not detract from the specific intent of the Zoning Code by promoting the
continued existence of nonconforming signs that exist in the vicinity;

No. The intent of the zoning ordinance as it relates to this request is to promote signage
that is consistent with the character of the adjoining community. In this instance most of
surrounding properties are large scale commercial and institutional uses that will not
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result in the proliferation of excess signage. As mentioned previously, the surrounding

signs are of a commercial nature, and therefore have the right to be internally illuminated.

The request for internal illumination would not be substantially out of character with the

surrounding properties. The location of the sign would be in keeping with the character of

the surrounding properties, as many of them appear to be closer to the right of way than
the standard 10 foot setback.

The effect of the proposed waiver will not diminish property values in, or negatively alter
the aesthetic character of the area surrounding the site, and will not substantially
interfere with or injure the rights of others whose property would be affected by the
same;

No. The proposed sign will not interfere with the vision of motorists as they approach
the intersection with Beach Boulevard. The proposed internal illumination and increase
in size will be in keeping with the commercial nature of the surrounding neighboring
properties. There is no evidence to demonstrate that the approval of this application will
cause any injury to the rights of nearby property owners.

The waiver will not have a detrimental effect on vehicular or pedestrian traffic or parking
conditions, or result in the creation of objectionable or excessive light, glare, shadows or
other effects, taking into account existing uses and zoning in the vicinity;

No. The sign will be of modest size and located outside the clear line of sight for
roadway intersections and access ways. The surrounding properties are developed for
commercial uses that will not be negatively impacted by this request.

The proposed waiver will not be detrimental to the public health, safety or welfare, and
will not result in additional public expense, creation of nuisances, or cause conflict with
any other applicable law;

No. The sign design, size, illumination and location will not cause any detrimental
impact on the public health. The surrounding properties are all commercially zoned, and
have large internally illuminated signs. The location of the sidewalk along Beach
Boulevard and the street itself are far enough away that there should be no impact on the
visibility of motorists as they approach the intersection.

The subject property exhibits specific physical limitations or characteristics, which are
unique to the site, and would make imposition of the strict letter of the regulation unduly
burdensome;
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Yes. The sign location is constrained by the odd shape of the property, and the wall and

fence that are located on site make it difficult to see the sign from Beach Boulevard. The

surrounding properties, which are all zoned commercial, all have larger, internally

illuminated signs, several of which are located closer to the road that the standard 10 foot

setback. Requiring the applicant to meet the letter of the code would place them at a
disadvantage for visibility, as compared to their neighbors.

The request is not based exclusively upon a desire to reduce the costs associated with
compliance and is the request the minimum necessary to obtain a reasonable
communication of one’s message.

No. The request does not decrease the costs associated with compliance. It is based upon
desire to best display the message and to place it clear of the fences and walls that
surround the entrance, and to allow the sign to stand out as well as its neighbors for
motorists traveling on Beach Boulevard.

If the request is the result of a violation that has existed for a considerable length of time
without receiving a citation, whether the violation that exists a result of construction that
occurred prior to the applicant’s acquisition of the property, and not being a direct result
of the actions of the current owner.

No. The request is not a result of an existing violation. This is for a new sign on an
existing site that has come under new ownership.

The request accomplishes a compelling public interest, such as, for example, furthering
the preservation of natural resources by saving a tree or trees...

Yes. The location of the sign will better display information to passing traffic, resulting in
enhanced traffic safety, by reducing the likelihood of a prospective customer passing the
site, and having to turn around.

Strict compliance with the regulation will create a substantial financial burden when
considering the cost of compliance.

Yes. Strict compliance with the regulation would place the sign in the visual shadow of
the existing fence and wall, as well as be overshadowed by the surrounding commercial
signs of its neighbors.
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SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Upon visual inspection of the subject property on November 10, 2014 by the Planning and
Development Department the required Notice of Public Hearing sign was not posted.

Source: Planning and Development Department
Date: November 10, 2014

RECOMMENDATION

Based on the foregoing, it is the recommendation of the Planning and Development Department
that Application Sign Waiver SW-14-008 be APPROVED.
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Aerial

Source: Planning and Development Department
Date: November 10, 2014
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Source: Planning and Development Department
Date: November 10, 2014
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Neighboring property with internally illuminated sign,
less than 10 feet from the right of way

Source: Planning and Development Department
Date: November 10, 2014

Neighboring commercial sign, with larger size,
and internal illumination

Source: Planning and Development Department
Date: November 10, 2014
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REQUEST SOUGHT:

INCREASE SIZE OF SIGN
FROM 24 SQ. FT. TO 30 SQ. FT.

AND ALLOW FOR

ILLUMINATION CHANGE FROM
EXTERNAL TO INTERNAL, AND
REDUCE SIGN SETBACK

FROM 20 FT. TO O FT.

f—

0 100 Feet

COUNCIL DISTRICT:

APPLICATION NUMBER:

SW-2014-0008




APPLICATION FOR
SIGN WAIVER

This application must be typed or printed in black

Ordinance Number:

Application Number: SW- / 4 - g

Notice of Violation: N0

and submitted in person with three (3) other copies
for a total of four (4) copies.

/22 // 3/‘?”

FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THIS FORM, CALL: (904) 255-7865.
TO BE COMPLETED BY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ONLY

Planning and Development Department,

Zoning Section

Ed Ball Building
214 North Hogan Street, 2.sFloor
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

{. Date Submitted: 2. Date Filed: 3. Current Zoning | 4. Future Land Use | 5. Applicable
District(s): Ma Section of
Category Ordinance Code:
FLUMs):
7/3//!{ 8@7/,4/ 2 MDD ( V\/\S\l LSl 1503
6. LUZ Public Hearing Date: / / 7. City Council Public Hearing Date: / /

8. Neighborhood Association (If Applicable):

9. Number of Signs To Be Posted: \

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT

10. Complete Property Address: \ \ ﬂ 0} 0 @C C‘C iﬂ 13. Between Streets: PC }M WVT@ V} \gT YC(*

Blud JOCeonvilic FU 21280 |awe HWUCEWION Blyd

11, Real Estate Number: | 0UY - 0050

12. Date lot was recorded:

14, Application being sought:
Increase maximum height of sign from to ft. (Not to Exceed 20% or 3 fi. in height, whichever
is less.).

\/ Increase maxinum size of sign &emq' q SF mg(} SF {Maximum request 25% or 10 Sq. Ft,,

whichever is less).

Increase number of signs from to {Not to exceed maximum square feet allowed},

\/ Allow for illumination or change from external to \/ internal lighting:

\/ Reduce minimum set back from (LG ft. to 8 f. (Less than | . may be granted administratively).

Aggplication Tor Sign Walver 120920.doc
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15. In whose name will the waiver be granted? [ (_ |

Is transferability being requested? Yes: J No:

17. Utility Services Provider

16. Land Area(1/100 Acres): L
Y Well: City Water: =~

Septic Tank: City Sewer: o
**NOTICE TO OWNER/AGENT/APPLICANT * * *

Section 656.1310, Ordinance Code, sets forth procedures and criteria for evaluating waivers of the Part 13 sign
regulations. Section 656.1310 of the Ordinance Code defines a sign as “a painting, structure or device which is
placed, erected, constructed or maintained on or in the ground, or on or outside of an enclosed building or other
object or structure or affixed or painted on or inside an exterior window of a building for the purpose of
displaying, information, advertisement or attraction of the attention of persons, including posters, pictures,
pictorial or reading matter and a letter, word, model, device or represematton used in the nature of an

adveﬂrsement announcement, aftraction or direction. ”

Section 656.1310(a)(1) through (x), Ordinance Code, provides that, with respect to action upon Applications for
Sign Waivers, the City Council shall grant a waiver only if substantial competent evidence exists to support a

positive finding based on each of the following criteria as applicable:

18. Provide answers to the following questions pertaining to the standards and criteria. You may attach a separate
sheet if necessary. (Please note that failure by the applicant to adequately substantiate the need for the
waiver and to meet the criteria set forth below may result in a denial).

L. Will the effect of the sign waiver be compatible with the existing contiguous signage or zoning and
consistent with the general character of the area considering population, density, scale, and orientation o

the structures mthearea"y ;*[ > bUffW oL [}CI hm&;()g‘m COMIng el
zovied propecthidi " aud IS comnsiTent it Hee ¢ \.rL{mL,eJ
alemg o ctyeed . No porton ofF 9?»« wzl\ encroach puslic Y\ﬂl/\m
2. Would the result detract from the specific intent of the zoning ordinance by promoting the continued
existence of nonconforming signs that exist in the vicinity?

NO

3. Could the effect of the proposed waiver diminish property values in, or negatively alter the aesthetic
character of the area surrounding the site, and could such waiver substantially interfere with or injure the

rights of others whose property would be affected by the same.
NO

4. Would the waiver have a detrimentai effect on vehicular traffic or parking conditions, or result in the
creation of objectionable or excessive light, glare, shadows or other effects, taking into account existing

uses and zoning in the vicinity?

av

No

Agplication for Sign Wailver 120920 doc



5. Is the proposed waiver%detrimental to the public health, safety or welfare, or could such waiver result in
additional public expense, creation of nuisances, or cause conflict with any other applicable law?

Vo

6. Does the subject prope
to the site and which wou

rty exhibit specific physical limitations or characteristics, which would be unigue
Id make imposition of the strict letter of the regulagi?n unduly burdepsome?
a a.

A Pve - fact o+ WVQ, conhidrdly (¢
YES) Cat o way n Nt OF —itac S . Qo 18
d \L/{:\CUHY y fee oM Qmﬁ?m ot e \QYLPQ{V’ e Sigh

-lusively upon a desire to reduce the costs associated with compliance and is the

7. 1s the request based exc
request the minimum necessary to obtain a reasonable communication of one’s message?

N O

8. Is the request the resuifz of a violation that has existed for a considerable length of time without receiving
a citation and if so, is the violation that exists a result of construction that occurred prior to the applicants
acquiring the property, not being a direct result of the actions of the current owner?

A O

9. Does the request acconipiish a compelling public interest, such as, for example, furthering the
preservation of natural resources by saving a tree or trees?

N0

10. Would strict complianie with the regulation create a substantial financial burden when considering the
cost of compliance? ‘

0

19. Atachments - One %of each of the following should be included in each copy of the application, providing
for four (4) complete copies. All copies, with the exception of the 2 required large site plans, should be
on 8 1/2" x 11" paper.

___ Survey

___ Site Plan as required pe

Letter of Authorization

application,

Legal description may b
descriptions; and either shal

Photographs of sign stru

instructions. {All copies on 8% x 11 and 2 copies on 11 x 17 or larger)

for Agent is required if any person other than the property owner makes the

e either lot and block, including book and page numbers, or metes and bounds
include real estate assessment number{(s} of the subject property.

cture showing nonconforming nature and physical impediments to compliance

Application for Sign Waiver 1

20920.doc




ITHEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND the information
contained in this application, that [ am the owner or authorized agent for the owner with
authority to make this application, and that all of the information contained in this
application, including the attachments, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

PLEASE PRINT:

Name and address of Owner(s)

Name:J eSen § 7:74, 7=

Address: 2 2 % <5‘Y‘ucw S
Svite R
City: San Direg o

S mte;éjﬁ

Zip: )2 (08

Name and address of Authorized Agent(s)

) O =
Name: Koo bdl [ VALSL
H

Address: 1 | [ A ST, ¢ L i Tivi

Fmail: Ejha-s 8 A @ %«éécs. Con Email: ¥ ”}{J ,{%Vg{{, e g* (gl ol
Daytime Telephone; /0 K99 4§45 Daytime Telephone: “f {5 - %4 (g -l 54
/-ﬂ"”""’”%'\\\“
e P : ) -

SIGNATURE OF SWaNERTS)
lernie /s

Application for Sign Waiver 120926 doc

SIGNATUREOF AUPHORIZED AGENT(S)
The Agent’s Mtter of authorization must be attached i
application is not signed by the owner of record



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Affidavit

To Whom It May Conceré:

This letter authorizes fay!or Sign & Design, Inc. (or their Agents or Subcontractors) to act as
Agent, to secure permits dr variances required by the local governing body, and to perform sign
or awning installations, removals, or maintenance at the property located at:

Property Address:_/(9 10 Bomibe Bld  ToeCconntle E7

Company Name:LL T~ Mo/ ffare, b Lpdores S_LUPhone Number: /o $a0 2§ &

Name: ﬁsm g. T;M; “f Title: /Wf”?é‘/{_,

Address: A3 Spoue S Sete R S Dugo A 52103

o
\J// | AN
SIGNATUWOHER’TY OWNER/AGENT

STATE OF (o [ or i

COUNTY OF _ S Tiey o

Sworn to and subscribed E:fefore me this %: day of

Urm

Juny ,20 V&

Signature of Notary Statg of Qelifegn,a

Print or Type Cﬂmmissiéned Name of Notary Public

Personally Known () OR Produced Identification &K )

Type of Identification Pmﬁuced: CE Vnwer yense Commission Expires 8o 10, 1Lovy

e
[

A Fi GijERGA

A Commission No. 2063845 o
W NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA &

H SAN DIEGD GG%}!*%’FV

Commission Expies Am§ 10, 2018




EXHIBIT A

Property Ownership Affidavit

sl
Date: NI INA

City of Jacksonville
City Council / Planning and Development Department

[17 West Duval Street, 4" Floor / Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Ownerghip Certification

Gentleman:

L T asen S, T ~lb. t
/&M

the pfoperty described in the attached legal description, Exhibit 1 in
A fVembes 3£ the LLC that poers

hereby certify that [ am

connection with filing application(s) for A _Srhn o beek
VAciporce , submitted to the Jacksonville Planning and

Devcia&mk@é’ﬁfﬁﬁm{\

Ca

),’ .
‘s S gmrtﬁre}

STATE OF PESRIBA Ca |4 ALt o
COUNTY OF Bt < T, lego

. . . e e \ . . . ) -
The foregoing attidavit was sworn and subscribed before me this  # ‘gwday ot

Yo A e \
e (month), "LOVH _ (year) by
ot SOy <L Lol who is personally known to me or has
produced OV Drwer Lwoen Se as identification.
oA
%‘Tmm o §
(Notary Signature) § A FIGU . 4
T V = A Commission No. 206394 2
; 2l B NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 8
3 SAN DIEGO COUNTY
; Commission Expires April 10, 2018 g
3.

Application for Sign Waiver 120920 doc



EXHIBIT B
Agent Authorization

i [ S
P bt g iy
[ PN
Date: R aNEPI 'f

]

City of Jacksonville City Council / Planning and Development Department 117 West
Duval Street, 4+ Fldor / Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Fionda 32202

Re: Agent Authorization for the following site location:

9 Brack Plud Jackionedle FC. Zeeqy

Gentleman:

You are hereby ad»’ised that the undersigned is the owner of the property described in

Exhibit 1 attached hcrf::to Said owner hereby authomzes and empowers

= z‘“\(::,_ e ¢ \l@ 5 { ” to act as
7 K i

for the above refercqcsd property and in connection with such authorization to file such

applications, papers, documents, requests and other matters necessa

{ ) s Signature)
/}@, Wrels
1o

The foregoing ;15&@3*;’&3 was sworn and subscribed before me this +-day of

change.

STATE OF Beoim oo 0 Cor nve
COUNTY OF Bt | ¢ 1y eqo

. v /
\E&J%, &%ﬂsf‘z%h}, 2ot Hyean) by Jaasg 5. oot

LIRS

who is personally kndwn to me or has produced CH VCiier \WCe st

identification.

\“%tary §1gnamre¥

A FIGUEROA
A Commission No. 2063845
HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Commission Expires Apeil 10, 2018

oot EINCE e

o PN e,

Application for Sian Waiver izf}:z?%} doo



ORDINANCE

Legal Description

54-25-239¢ \9.23 PT Kech

OlR. 1472 - 2230

Application for Sign Waiver 120820 doc
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ILLUMINATED MONUMEN DISPLAY AREA: 88.5"W x 49”H / 144=30SQ FT
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SCALE: 318" = 1.0/ SCALE: 38" =10

DOUBLE-FACED ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION MONUMENT SIGN PAINTED 46253SP COPPER METALLIC - LRV 25.5 WITH ROUTED COPY.
LETTERS TO BE 1" THICK PUSH-THRU CLEAR ACRYLIC WITH TRANSLUCENT 8500-805 IVORY & 8500-081 LIGHT BROWN VINYL OVERLAY.
ADDRESS NUMERALS TO BE §” TALL x 1/2" THICK ACRYLIC PAINTED SW6141 SOFTER TAN, STUD MOUNTED TO ONE SIDE OF SIGN.

CAP FOR BASE TO BE PAINTED SW6141 SOFTER TAN. FAUX STONE BASE BY OTHERS.
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PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

5 ;%Vz%

" Where Florida Begins.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Bernadette Smith, Legal Assistant, Office of General Counsel
FROM: Glenda Thompson Wiggins, Executive Secretary |

DATE: August 28, 2014

RE: New Application

The enclosed copy of a paid application for sign waiver has been received by this office
and forwarded to you for assignment of ordinance number.

For additional information, please call me at 255-7828. Thank you for your assistance.

SIGN WAIVER (SW-14-08) (current zoning district(s) RMD-D, waiver sought to increase
maximum size of sign from 24 SF to 30 SF; to allow for illumination or change to internal
lighting; and reduce minimum set back from 20 ft. to 0 ft.), located at 11990 Beach

Boulevard, between Pemberton Street and Huffman Boulevard, Council District 3,
Planning District 3. Christian Popoli is the assigned planner.

/GTW

214 N Hogan Sireet, Suiw 300 Jacksonviliel PL 32202 Phoue: 904.255-7865 Fax: 9042557884 WWW.CoLTL



EXHIBIT A

Property Ownership Affidavit

; L7
F~ i3 it
Date: Wi

City of Jacksonville
City Council / Planning and Development Department
7 West Duval Street, 4+ Floor / Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Re: Ownership Certification
Gentleman:

é/é ﬁﬁ% \}f /f’/{/?é,é hereby certify that [ am

the Owner of the property described in the attached legal description, Exhibit 1 in

-

connection with filing application(s) for g}:é%‘% Ty %ﬁg o Vaviauees ¥ %ési.gji géb’é«*’ﬁ"i%g@
7 . . of rewmevsll
%@&?’ Gad P G (i é’iﬁ%ﬂiié 4« |, submitted to the Jacksonville Planning and

Development Department. 7

{Owner’s Signature)
. £

and subscribed before me this __dayof

ersonally known to me or has

produced ntification.

(Notary Signature)

Apphcation for Sign Walver 120820 doo
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¥ See Altached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below)
| See Siatement Below {Lines 1-5 to be compisted only by document signer(s], nof Notary)
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Sigrature of Document Bigner 8o, 1 Signatire of Document Signer Mo, 2 §f any w\%,“

State of California

County of __California

Subscribad and swormn to (or affirmed) belfore me on this

7 ___dayof _QOctober 20 14 , by
Diate Hlonth Year
(1 Leonardo Simpser

baane of Bigner

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
MARTHA £. CORRALES 10 be the person who appeared before me () ()

Commission # 1950013

g Hotary Public - California % {and
z : San Diego Counly = {2} N.!A )
=S wy Comm, Expires Sep 24, 2015 Mame of Signer

proved {o me on the basis of salisfactory evidence

e it

Prace Nolary Sosl Above

i xf

Further Descriplion of Any Attached Document

Tile or Type of Document___ PTODEMY Ownership Affidavyit

Document Dater ne 4. Mumber of Pages: A

Sioneris) Other Than Mamed Above: _ N/ A




EXHIBIT B

Agent Authorization
Date: if’ IIDTT

City of Jacksonville City Council / Planning and Development Department 117 West
uval Street, 4* Floor / Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, Suite 300,
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Agent Authorization for the following site location:

feny) D)
- S P EE

ot 3 o £
IRt B 7

Gentleman:

You are hereby advised that the undersigned is the owner of the property described in

Exhibit I attached hereto. Said owner hereby authorizes and empowers

t0 act as

AT }Q%"g’éfm v i E&%‘b@i of Mernoved

o
for the above referenced property and in connection with such authorization to file such

applications, papers, documents, requests and other matters necessary for requested

change. 2 -

/ {nggr 8

sworn and subscribed before me this day of

STATE OF FLORIDA
COURTY OF DUVAL

{month), ) by .
A %} ig 3 : E?z' e L7 £ o 3%%; g
wio 1s personally known to me or has produced as
identification.
(Notary Signature) -

Application for Sign Waiver 120920 doce
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X See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-8 below)
- See Statement Below (Lines 1-5 1o be completed only by document signer{s], nof Notary)

Sigratures of Ducoment Signer Mo, 1 Synatwre of Document Signer Mo, 2 § anyd

State of California

County of __ California
Subscribed and swormn to (or affirmed) before me on this
7 ____dayof __October 20_14 . by
am Blonth Yeat
1) Leonardo Simpser .

Hame of Bigner

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
o be the person who appeared before me () ()

§ MARTHA E. CORRALES g

: Commission # 19500

g tissior # %f;? 13 L4 {and

- Notary Public - California 5

z San Diego County 2 (2) N/A .
Mame of Signer

My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2015

proved o me on the basis of salisfactory evidence
to be the person whs a;iﬁares:é before me.)

Signature

/ /

Q??fﬁ%éi

Further Q&sﬁﬁg}ﬁﬂn of Any Attached Document

Titte or Type of Document___Agent Authorization B

pocument Date:__June 13, 2014 wumverctpPages: 1

Signer{s) Other Than Named Above: N A . [

Assucigto




FHEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND the information
contained in this application, that [ am the owner or authorized agent for the owner with
authority to make this application, and that all of the information contained in this
application, including the attachments, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

PLEASE PRINT:

Name and address of Owner(s) Name and address of Authorized Agent(s)
Name: |l ONAU O G MOSA Name: Ko

Address: “i"\Z}D SO ] Address: g“‘? 1
! ™ £ ¢
U ?‘Q ./ KOod o
, oy o D
City: ffﬁ N D&iﬁ L/

State: ;ﬂf / Zip: f/{é ¢ %
/>

Email: | QWD SLr |
LWt s o~
Daytime Telephone: [ “] Pl4~1400

7 . ) P -
) . %/;f/ P s W
“SIGNATURE-OF GWNER(S SIGNATUREOF AUFHORIZED AGENT(S)
//’” ’ The Agent’sj€tter of authorization must be attached if
application 15 not signed by the owner of record

P

Application for Sign Waiver 120020 doc



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

Affidavit

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter authorizes Taylor Sign & Design, Inc. (or their Agents or Subcontractors) to act as
Agent, to secure permits or variances required by the local governing body. and to perform sign
or awning installations, removals, or maintenance at the property located at:

Property Address: 11990 Beach Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32246

Company Name: LLJ Multifamily Ventures 5, LLC  Phone Number: 619.450.2206

Name: tLeonardo Simpser Title: Managing Member

Address: 750 B Street Suite 3010, San Diego CA 92101

SIGNAWF PROPERTY OWNER/AGENT

~STATE OF

COUNTY OKE

Sworn to and subscribed bef day of .20

Signature of Notary State of

Print or Type Commissioned Name of Notary Public %'“%g

Personally Known ()} OR Produced Identification ()

Type of Identification Produced: Commission Expires

( Notary Stamp or Seal Required)
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SRR

’;{ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below)
- ~See S%atemeni Below (Lines 1-5 to be completed only by document signer(s s, not Notary)

Signatare of Dosunent Signer Ne 1

State of California

County of __California

MARTHA E. CORBALES
Commission # 1950013
Notary Public - California

. San Diego County
LB my Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2015

Y N g,

Further Description of Any Altached Document

Dooument

Letter of Authorization

Suynature of Document Signer No. 2 (i any)

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

7 dayof __Qclober ,20_14 . by
Dats Bhonth Yomt
&) L eonardo Simpser .

Hame of Signes

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who appeared before me () ()

(and
2 N/A .

Hame of Signe

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who &§§6a§8§ before me.)

Signature

OPTIONAL —iel.

N/A

Document Date:

Signeris) Others Than Named Abover .

tumber of Pages: 1,
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